2013 196,586,494   401,417,665   436,403,443   440,456,273   -   -   -   -
2014 47,852,137   148,672,123   226,183,719   -   -   -   -   -
2015 166,816,221   459,694,054   -   -   -   -   -   -
2016 445,659,176   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Development Year

Development Year

Development Year

82

Financial risk management

Coronation Insurance Plc
Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements

for the year ended 31 December 2020

Sensitivity Analysis

Sensitivity of liabilities to changes in long term valuation assumptions
31 December 2020
In thousands of Naira

N'000m Base
Interest rate

+1%
Interest rate -

1%
Expenses

+10%
Expenses   -

10%

Expense
Inflation

+2%

Expense
Inflation

-2%
Mortality

+5%
Mortality

-5%
Investment Linked
Plans- Fund Balance   1,120,526   1,120,526   1,120,526   1,120,526   1,120,526   1,120,526   1,120,526   1,120,526   1,120,526
Investment Linked
Plans- Risk Reserve   62,053   61,189   62,929   64,461   59,616   62,666   61,492   63,326   60,746
Traditional Plan   143,569   141,570   145,595   149,139   137,930   144,986   142,270   146,514   140,545
Group Plans   1,399,564   1,399,564   1,399,564   1,406,660   1,399,564   1,399,564   1,399,564   1,461,592   1,337,535
Total liability   2,725,712   2,722,849   2,728,614   2,740,786   2,717,635   2,727,741   2,723,852   2,791,957   2,659,353

% change in liability - -0.11% 0.11% 0.55% -0.30% 0.07% -0.07% 2.43% -2.43%

Summary Base
Interest rate

+1%
Interest rate -

1%
Expenses

+10%
Expenses   -

10%

Expense
Inflation

+2%

Expense
Inflation

-2%
Mortality

+5%
Mortality

-5%
Individual life   205,622   202,760   208,524   213,600   197,546   207,652   203,762   209,839   201,291
Group   1,399,564   1,399,564   1,399,564   1,406,660   1,392,467   1,399,564   1,399,564   1,461,592   1,337,535
DA Reserve   1,120,526   1,120,526   1,120,526   1,120,526   1,120,526   1,120,526   1,120,526   1,120,526   1,120,526
Total liability   2,725,712   2,722,849   2,728,614   2,740,786   2,710,539   2,727,741   2,723,852   2,791,957   2,659,353

% change in liability  - -0.1% 0.1% 0.6% -0.3% 0.1% -0.1% 2.4% -2.4%

Sensitivity Analysis

Sensitivity of liabilities to changes in long term valuation assumptions
31 December 2019
In thousands of Naira

N'000m Base
Interest rate

+1%
Interest rate -

1%
Expenses

-10%

Expense
Inflation

+2%

Expense
Inflation

-2%
Mortality

+5%
Mortality

-5%
Individual Traditional   144,985   143,701   146,354   144,114   145,393   144,613   146,031   143,886
Individual Investment
Linked   1,116,313   1,116,313   1,116,313   1,116,313   1,116,313   1,116,313   1,116,048   1,116,313
Group DA   54,472   54,472   54,472   54,472   54,472   54,472   54,472   54,472
Group Life – UPR   632,488   632,488   632,488   632,488   632,488   632,488   632,488   632,488
Group Life – IBNR   702,375   702,375   702,375   702,375   702,375   702,375   702,375   702,375
Group Life – AURR   57,517   57,517   57,517   57,517   57,517   57,517   57,517   57,517

Additional reserves   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Oustanding Claims   687,793   687,793   687,793   687,793   687,793   687,793   687,793   687,793
Reinsurance   (363,145)   (363,145)   (363,145)   (363,145)   (363,145)   (363,145)   (363,145)   (363,145)

Net liability   3,032,797   3,031,513   3,034,166   3,031,926   3,033,205   3,032,425   3,033,578   3,031,699
% change in liability 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Summary Base
Interest rate

+1%
Interest rate -

1%
Expenses

-10%

Expense
Inflation

+2%

Expense
Inflation

-2%
Mortality

+5%
Mortality

-5%
Individual   1,261,297   1,260,014   1,262,666   1,260,427   1,261,706   1,260,926   1,262,079   1,260,199
Group   1,771,499   1,771,499   1,771,499   1,771,499   1,771,499   1,771,499   1,771,499   1,771,499
Net liability   3,032,797   3,031,513   3,034,166   3,031,926   3,033,205   3,032,425   3,033,578   3,031,699

% change in liability  - 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

83

Financial risk management

Coronation Insurance Plc
Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements

for the year ended 31 December 2020

Capital Management

The solvency margin for the Company as at 31 December 2020 was as follows;

N'000 N'000

12,393,550

Higher of:
Gross premium written 11,636,903
Less: Reinsurance paid during the year (8,463,606)
Net Premium 3,173,297

15% of Net premium 475,995

Minimum  capital base- Non life 3,000,000
The higher thereof: 3,000,000

9,393,550

Solvency Ratio 313%

The solvency margin for the Company as at 31 December 2019 was as follows;

N'000 N'000

Excess of Assets (Admissible assets) over Liabilities -Solvency Margin 6,986,046

Higher of:
Gross premium written 10,709,420
Less: Reinsurance paid during the year (6,840,814)
Net Premium 3,868,606